
 

 

सरदार वãलभभाई राçट्रीय प्रौधोिगकी संèथान, सूरत 
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF  

TECHNOLOGY, SURAT, GUJARAT-395007. 
(An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 

S
V

N
IT

 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

The S. V. National Institute of Technology, Surat invites online open percentage e-tender in Two bid 
systems (Technical Bid & Financial Bid both in separate envelopes) for “Electrical wiring work for AC and 
Computer Board fittings in laboratories at New EED, New CHED, New AMHD, Production section, 
Metallurgy lab of MED, New APD, New CSED, ARC, and New ACHD in the SVNIT campus, Surat” in 
the Estate Section, as per the specifications, terms and conditions given in this tender. The tender 
documents can be downloaded from the website 
http://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice_events_tenders.php?tag=tenders or from the CPP e-publish Portal 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 

Sr. 
No. 

Particular Estimated Cost EMD Tender Fees
Time  
Limit 

01 Electrical wiring work for AC and 
Computer Board fittings in 
laboratories at New EED, New 
CHED, New AMHD, Production 
section, Metallurgy lab of MED, 
New APD, New CSED, ARC, and 
New ACHD in the SVNIT campus, 
Surat. 

Rs. 10,68,215/- 
Including GST 

Rs. 32,000/- Nil as per rule 
no. 161 (iv) of 
GFR 2017 

90 
Days 

 

Details Information 
Tender ID (in the e-procurement portal) 2023_SVNIT_746678_1 
Tender Reference Number SVNIT-CPP-284/Estate/Elect/320/2022-23 
Bidding System Two Bid System: Technical Bid & Financial Bid 
Tender Floating Date & Time 28/03/2023 at 12.00 PM 
Tender Download Date & Time 28/03/2023 at 12.30 PM 
Seek Clarification Start Date 29/03/2023 at 11.00 AM 
Seek Clarification End Date 30/03/2023 at 05.00 PM 
Bid Submission Start Date 31/04/2023 at 11.00 AM
Online Bid Submission End Date & Time 21/04/2023 up to 05.00 PM
Online Technical Bid Opening Date, Time & 
Place 

 24/04/2023 at 11.00 AM in the office of Dean, Planning 
& Development, Estate Section, SVNIT, Surat. 

Online Financial Bid Opening Date, Time & 
Place 

  To be declared on 
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app & 
https://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice_events_tenders.ph
p?tag=tenders 

Inviting Officer Dr. Sabha Raj Arya 
Inviting Officer Designation, Address, phone, 
email 

Faculty In-charge, 
Electrical & Communication System, 
Estate & Store Section, SVNIT,  
Surat – 395 007, Gujarat. 
Contact No.: (1) 0261-2201616 (2) 8511034177 
Email: ic_ecs@svnit.ac.in 

Institute Website www.svnit.ac.in 
Tender Submission e-tender 
Number of Pages in the tender document Technical Bid – 86 Pages & BOQ (Price Bid) 

 
 

Sd/- 
Faculty In-charge, 

(Elect. & Comm. System) 

Sd/- 
Dean, 

(Planning & Development) 
 


